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Safety Instructions
Headphone/earphone listening at high volume levels could cause permanent damage to your 
hearing.  Always set the volume control to the lowest level before switching to different 
sources (tuner, CD player, MP3 player, etc.) or before plugging in the headphones/earphones. 
For traffic safety, do not use headphones/earphones while driving or cycling.

Welcome
Congratulations on your purchase of the JBL Reference 410 headphone system. The JBL 
Reference 410 is designed in accordance with JBL’s high audio performance standards, meet-
ing all your active listening and travel needs. JBL Reference 410 headphones enable you to 
immerse yourself in your favorite music, wherever you are. 

Introduction
JBL is proud to bring you the JBL Reference 410 headphone system. This system has been 
designed to take your music listening experience to an uncharted level of satisfaction, truly a 
one of a kind listening experience.  The JBL Reference 410 features two 40mm transducers 
set in aesthetically pleasing, contour shaped ear cups. The adjustable rotating headband 
allows for maximum comfort, usability, and thanks to the foldable compact design the 
headphones can safely and neatly be tucked away into the soft carrying case provided with 
your purchase.  The JBL Reference 410 can be used with most MP3 or CD players, comput-
ers and cell phones that contain a 1/4” or mini stereo jack input.  The JBL Reference 410 is 
a music listening experience you will not want to be without, offering comfort, versatility, 
performance and portability. The JBL Reference 410 headphone system has earned the right 
to be a part of the JBL Reference Series family. 

jbl   reference 410 EN
G

LI
SH



�

Document Number:  995-0010-001   Description:  JBL Reference 410 Manual

Package Contents
1.  JBL Reference 410 headphones
�.  Carrying case 
3.  Stereo phono adapter
4.  Dual airline adapter 
5.  In-line volume precision control

Using Your JBL Reference 410 
1.  Set the in-line volume control at the minimum position. 
�.  Place the headphone cups on your ears in accordance with the “L” and “R” markings. 
3.  Connect the 3.5mm audio outlet to the audio jack located on your entertainment device. 
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Technical Specifications

Manufacturer  JBL Incorporated
Model name  JBL Reference 410
Available in  Black
Input Requirement Main connection - 3.5 mm mini stereo jack
Power  50 mW
Sensitivity  1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Frequency Response 1� Hz - �8 kHz
Dimensions  Wire length - 1.5m
Weight   73g without cord
Input impedance  3� ohms
Compatibility  All audio output devices with a 3.5mm  or stereo phono audio jack

EN
G

LI
SH



4

Document Number:  995-0010-001   Description:  JBL Reference 410 Manual

jbl   reference 410
système d’écouteurs série référence®

Mode d’emploi
Français



5

Document Number:  995-0010-001   Description:  JBL Reference 410 Manual

FR
A

N
Ç

A
IS

Consignes de sécurité
L’écoute au casque ou avec des écouteurs à un niveau de volume élevé peut endom-
mager de manière irréversible votre audition. Réglez toujours le contrôle de volume 
au plus bas avant de basculer sur une source différente (tuner, lecteur CD, lecteur MP3, 
etc.) ou avant de brancher le casque ou les écouteurs. Pour des raisons de sécurité 
routière, n’utilisez pas de casque ou d’écouteurs tout en conduisant ou à bicyclette.

Bienvenue
Félicitations pour votre achat du casque d’écoute JBL Reference 410. Le JBL Reference 
410 est conçu conformément aux normes audio JBL à haute performance, adapté à 
votre écoute active et à vos besoins nomades. Le casque JBL Reference 410 vous permet 
de vous immerger dans votre musique favorite, où que vous soyez.

Introduction
JBL est fier de vous proposer le casque d’écoute JBL Reference 410. Ce système a été 
conçu pour que votre expérience d’écoute musicale atteigne des niveaux inégalés de 
satisfaction, pour qu’elle soit véritablement une expérience musicale unique en son 
genre. Le JBL Reference 410 dispose de deux transducteurs de 40 mm, insérés dans des 
écouteurs au contour ergonomique et d’une esthétique agréable. Le bandeau pivotant 
et réglable permet une utilisation et un confort maximum, et grâce à sa conception 
compacte et pliable, le casque peut être rangé soigneusement et transporté en toute 
sécurité dans un étui de transport souple, fourni avec votre achat. Le JBL Reference 
410 peut être utilisé avec la majorité des lecteurs MP3 ou CD, des ordinateurs et des 
téléphones portables disposant d’une entrée 1/4” ou d’une prise mini jack stéréo. Le JBL 
Reference 410 constitue une expérience d’écoute musicale que vous ne voudrez plus 
quitter, offrant confort, souplesse, performance et compatibilité. Le casque d’écoute JBL 
Reference 410 a gagné le droit de faire partie de la famille de la série JBL Reference.
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Contenu de l’emballage
1.  Casque JBL Reference 410
�.  Étui de transport 
3.  Adaptateur phono stéréo
4.  Double adaptateur siège avion
5.  Commande de précision du volume

Utilisation de votre JBL Reference 410 
1.  Régler la commande de volume en ligne à la position minimale..
�.  Placez les écouteurs du casque sur vos oreilles conformément aux repères « L » et « R ». 
3.  Branchez le cordon audio 3,5mm sur la prise audio située sur votre dispositif de lecture.
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Caractéristiques techniques

Fabricant  JBL Incorporated
Nom du modèle  JBL Reference 410
Disponible en  Noir
Entrée nécessaire  Branchement principal – Prise mini jack stéréo 3,5 mm
Puissance  50 mW
Sensibilité  1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Réponse de fréquence  1� Hz - �8 kHz
Dimensions  Longueur du câblage – 1,5 m 
Poids sans le cordon  73 g
Impédance d’entrée 3� ohms
Compatibilité  Tous les dispositifs de sortie audio avec une prise audio 
 phono stéréo ou 3,5 mm
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Sicherheitshinweise
Überlautes Musikhören mit Kopfhörern kann dauerhafte Hörschäden verursachen. 
Drehen Sie immer die Lautstärke herunter BEVOR Sie auf eine andere Tonquelle (Tuner, 
CD- oder MP3-Spieler usw.) umstellen oder die Kopfhörer vom Abspielgerät trennen. 
Außerdem sollten Sie keine Kopfhörer im Straßenverkehr (auch beim Fahrradfahren) 
verwenden – sie könnten von außen kommende Verkehrsgeräusche übertönen.

Willkommen
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen JBL Reference 410 Kopfhörer entschieden haben. 
Diese nach den strengen Richtlinien von JBL konstruierte Kopfhörer wird mit Sicherheit 
all Ihre Anforderungen in Punkto Wiedergabequalität und Tragbarkeit erfüllen. Mit einem 
JBL Reference 410 Kopfhörer können Sie Ihre Lieblingsmusik in vollen Zügen genießen 
– wann immer Sie wollen und wo immer Sie auch sind.

Einführung
JBL proudly presents: der JBL Reference 410 Kopfhörer. Er wurde für optimale  
Klangwiedergabe und höchsten Tragekomfort konstruiert. Der JBL Reference 410 ist  
mit zwei 40 mm großen Treibern in wunderschönen, perfekt geformten Ohrschalen 
ausgestattet. Für optimale Anpassung an jede Kopfform sorgen der einstellbare Bügel 
und die schwenkbaren Hörmuscheln. Und dank der durchdachte Klappmechanik lässt 
sich der Kopfhörer zusammenlegen und in der kompakten, weichen Tragetasche (im  
Lieferumfang enthalten) aufbewahren. Sie können den JBL Reference 410 mit den 
meisten MP3- und CD-Spielern, Computern oder Mobiltelefonen verwenden, die mit 
einer Standard- oder Mini-Klinkenbuchse versehen sind. Damit bietet der  
JBL Reference 410 unvergleichlichen Klang und zugleich optimalen Tragekomfort –  
einmal genossen, werden Sie ihn nie mehr missen wollen.

jbl   reference 410
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Lieferumfang
1.  JBL Reference 410 Kopfhörer
�.  Tragetasche
3.  Stereo-Klinkenadapter
4.  Zweipoliger Flugzeugadapter
5.  Integrierter Präzisons-Lautstärkeregelung.

So setzen Sie Ihren JBL Reference 410 ein 
1.  Stellen Sie den integrierten Lautstärkeregler auf ‘Minimum’.
�.   Setzen Sie den Kopfhörer auf – achten Sie bitte auf die Markierungen auf den  

Hörmuscheln: „L“ steht für linkes Ohr, „R“ für das rechte.
3.   Stecken Sie den Stecker in die entsprechende Kopfhörerbuche Ihrer Tonquelle ein. Unter 

Umständen müssen Sie den mitgelieferten Stereo-Klinken-Adapter aufsetzen.
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Technische Daten
Hersteller JBL Incorporated
Model JBL Reference 410
Verfügbare Ausführungen Schwarz
Anschlussmöglichkeiten 3,5 mm Mini-Klinkenstecker (Stereo)/Standard-Klinkenstecker 
 mithilfe des mitgelieferten Adapters
Ausgangsleistung 50 mW
Wirkungsgrad 1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Frequenzbereich 1� Hz – �8 kHz
Maße Kabellänge – 1,5 m
Gewicht ohne Kabel 73 g
Eingangsimpedanz 3� Ohm
Kompatibilität Alle Tonquellen mit einer 3,5 mm Miniklinken- oder einer 
 Standardklinken-Buchse
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Instrucciones de Seguridad
La escucha continuada a alto volumen con auriculares podría provocar un daño 
irreversible a sus oídos.  Ajuste el nivel de volumen al mínimo antes de seleccionar 
alguna de las fuentes (sintonizador, reproductor CD, reproductor MP3, etc.) y antes de 
conectar o desconectar los propios auriculares. Para su seguridad y para la seguridad 
viaria,  no utilice ningún tipo de auricular mientras conduce algún tipo de vehículo.

Bienvenido
Felicidades por haber elegido el sistema de auriculares JBL Reference 410. El 
JBL Reference 410 está diseñado para cumplir con los estándares de audio más 
exigentes de JBL y para satisfacer las máximas  necesidades de calidad y portabilidad 
en la escucha. Los auriculares JBL Reference 410 le permitirán introducirse plenamente 
en su música favorita, allá donde se encuentre.

Introducción
JBL está orgulloso de presentarle el sistema de auriculares JBL Reference 410. El sistema 
ha sido diseñado para ofrecerle una experiencia sonora inédita en nivel de calidad y 
satisfacción. El JBL Reference 410 incorpora dos transductores de 40mm colocados en 
dos cómodos y estéticamente atractivos auriculares. La cinta para cabeza es ajustable y 
proporciona la máxima utilidad y comodidad. Además, gracias a su diseño plegable, podrá 
guardar y transportar los auriculares en el estuche proporcionado. El JBL Reference 410 
puede utilizarse con la mayoría de reproductores MP3 o CD, ordenadores y teléfonos 
móviles que dispongan de conector jack 1/4” o mini-jack estéreo. El JBL Reference 410 
le ofrece la experiencia sonora de un modo tan excelente, cómodo, versátil y portátil  
que no querrá escuchar nada sin él. El sistema de auriculares JBL Reference 410 se  
ha ganado, por méritos propios, el derecho a formar parte de la familia de la serie  
JBL Reference.

jbl   reference 410
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Contenido
1.  Auriculares JBL Reference 410
�.  Estuche protector
3.  Adaptador estéreo para jack
4.  Adaptador dual 
5.  Control de volumen de precisión integrado

Utilización de su JBL Reference 410 
1.  Coloque el volumen de control integrado en el cable al mínimo.
�.  Colóquese los auriculares según las marcas  “L” y “R”.
3.  Conecte el conector de 3.5mm en la salida de su dispositivo de audio.
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Especificaciones técnicas

Fabricante  JBL Incorporated
Nombre del modelo JBL Reference 410
Disponible en  Negro
Requisitos de entrada Conexión principal. Mini-jack estéreo 3.5 mm
Potencia 50 mW
Sensibilidad  1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Respuesta en Frecuencia  1� Hz - �8 kHz
Dimensiones  Longitud de cable, 1.5m 
Peso   Sin cable, 73g
Impedancia de entrada 3� ohms
Compatibilidad  Todos los dispositivos de audio con conector jack  
 3.5mm o jack phono
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Informazioni sulla sicurezza
L’ascolto con la cuffia/gli auricolari ad alto volume può causare lesioni permanenti 
all’udito. Regolare sempre al livello minimo la manopola del volume prima di passare a 
sorgenti audio diverse (radio, lettore CD, lettore MP3, ecc.) o prima di inserire la cuffia/
gli auricolari. Ai fini della sicurezza stradale, non utilizzare le cuffie/gli auricolari durante 
la guida in auto o in altri mezzi di locomozione.

Benvenuti
Complimenti per avere acquistato questo sistema di cuffie JBL Reference 410. Il sistema 
JBL Reference 410 è stato realizzato in conformità agli standard di prestazione audio 
elevati di JBL per rispondere a tutte le vostre esigenze di ascolto attivo e di viaggio. 
Le cuffie JBL Reference 410 vi consentono di immergervi completamente nella vostra 
musica preferita, ovunque vi troviate.

Introduzione
JBL è lieta di presentarvi il sistema di cuffie JBL Reference 410. Questo sistema è stato 
progettato per offrirvi un ascolto musicale a un livello di soddisfazione mai raggiunto 
prima, per una riproduzione audio unica al mondo. Il sistema JBL Reference 410 dispone 
di due trasduttori da 40 mm inseriti all’interno di coppe sagomate dalla linea estetica 
gradevole. L’archetto per la testa con rotazione regolabile garantisce il massimo in 
quanto a confort e praticità e grazie al design compatto pieghevole le cuffie possono 
essere conservate in maniera sicura e ordinata all’interno della morbida custodia per il 
trasporto fornita in dotazione. Le cuffie JBL Reference 410 possono essere utilizzate con 
la maggior parte dei lettori MP3 o CD e dei computer e telefonini forniti di presa da 1/4 
poll. o minijack stereo. Il sistema JBL Reference 410 garantisce un ascolto musicale di cui 
non potrete più fare a meno, capace di rispondere alle vostre esigenze di confort, 
versatilità, prestazioni e facilità di trasporto. Il sistema di cuffie JBL Reference 410 si 
colloca a pieno diritto nella linea di prodotti della serie JBL Reference.

jbl   reference 410
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Contenuto della confezione
1.  Cuffie JBL Reference 410
�.  Custodia per il trasporto
3.  Adattatore audio stereo
4.  Adattatore doppio per aereo
5.  controllo integrato e preciso del volume

Uso del sistema JBL Reference 410 
1.  Regolare il controllo diretto del volume sul livello più basso.
�.  Posizionate le coppe delle cuffie sulle orecchie rispettando i contrassegni 
    “L” (sinistro) e “R” (destro).
3.  Collegate l’uscita audio da 3,5 mm all’ingresso audio del dispositivo audio.
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Specifiche tecniche

Produttore JBL, Incorporated
Nome modello JBL Reference 410
Colori disponibili Nero
Requisiti ingresso Collegamento principale: minijack stereo da 3,5 mm
Potenza 50 mW
Sensibilità 1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Risposta in frequenza 1� Hz-�8 kHz
Dimensioni Lunghezza filo: 1,5 m
Peso senza cavo 73 g
Impedenza ingresso 3� ohm
Compatibilità Tutti i dispositivi audio dotati di connettore audio da 3,5 mm 
 o minijack stereo
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Veiligheid
Luisteren via een hoofdtelefoon of oortelefoon op zeer luid niveau kan blijvende schade 
toebrengen aan uw oren. Zet  het volume altijd op minimum bij het omschakelen 
naar een andere bron (tuner, CD-speler, MP3-speler, enz.) of bij het inpluggen van de 
hoofdtelefoon/oortelefoon. Gebruik de hoofdtelefoon/oortelefoon niet tijdens het 
besturen van een auto of tijdens het fietsen.

Welkom
Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van uw JBL Reference 410 hoofdtelefoonsysteem. 
Ontworpen conform de hoge audiostandaard van JBL en ideaal voor uw luisterplezier 
onderweg. Dankzij de JBL Reference 410 oortelefoons kunt u altijd naar uw favoriete 
muziek luisteren, waar u ook bent.

Inleiding
Met trots brengt JBL u het JBL Reference 410 Hoofdtelefoonsysteem. Het systeem is 
ontwikkeld om uw muziekplezier naar een ongekend niveau te brengen, een werkelijk 
unieke belevenis. De JBL Reference 410 heeft twee 40 mm transducers , gemonteerd 
in fraaie en naar het oor gevormde oorschelpen. De instelbare en draaibare hoofdband 
biedt maximaal comfort, praktische bruikbaarheid en is dankzij het opvouwbare en 
compacte ontwerp ook makkelijk en veilig op te bergen in het zachte, meegeleverde  
beschermingstasje. De JBL Reference 410 kan worden gebruikt met MP3- of CD-spelers 
en computers die zijn voorzien van een 1/4” of mini-jack stereo-uitgang. Met de  
bijgeleverde accessoires kunt u de stijl kiezen die het beste bij u past. De JBL Reference 
410 biedt een muzikale belevenis die u niet meer wilt missen en biedt comfort,  
veelzijdigheid, mobiliteit en prestaties. Het JBL Reference 410 hoofdtelefoonsysteem 
maakt met recht deel uit van de JBL Reference Serie.

jbl   reference 410
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Inhoud van de Set
1.  JBL Reference 410 oortelefoon
�.  Beschermingstasje
3.  Stereoadapter �,3 mm
4.  Vliegtuigadapter 

Gebruik van de JBL Reference 410 
1.  Zet de volumeregelaar van uw audiosysteem op minimum.
�.  Zet de oorschelpen op uw oren overeenkomstig de “R” en “L” markeringen.
3.  Verbind de 3,5 mm jackplug met de audio-uitgang van de signaalbron.

4

�

1

3

M
IN

M
AX

5



�3

Document Number:  995-0010-001   Description:  JBL Reference 410 Manual

Technische Gegevens

Fabrikant JBL Incorporated
Type JBL Reference 410
Uitvoering Zwart
Ingang 3,5 mm mini stereojack
Belastbaarheid 50 mW
Gevoeligheid 1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Frequentiebereik 1� Hz – �8 kHz
Afmetingen Snoerlengte 1,5 m 
Gewicht 73 gr zonder snoer
Ingangsimpedantie 3� ohm
Geschikt voor Alle audioapparatuur met een 3,5 of �,3 mm 
 hoofdtelefoonuitgang
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Sikkerhed
Lytning med hovedtelefon/øretelefoner ved højt lydtryk kan give permanent høreskade. 
Indstil altid niveauet på minimum før du skifter kilde (radio, CD, MP3) eller tager 
hovedtelefon på. For sikkerhed i trafik, brug aldrig hovedtelefon når du kører bil eller 
cykler.

Velkommen
til JBL Reference Series med valget af JBL Reference 410 som er designet for 
lydgengivelse i høj kvalitet tilpasset dine behov for aktiv lytning på rejsen. 
Med JBL Reference 410 kan din favoritmusik opleves nårsomhelst og hvorsomhelst.
 

Introduktion
JBL introducerer med stolthed JBL Reference 410, et system som er designet med 
enestående lydkvalitet for en unik musikoplevelse. JBL Reference 410 anvender to styk 
40 mm enheder. Systemets flotte form er tilpasset ørerne. Den justerbare, roterende 
hovedbøjle sikrer optimal komfort og alsidighed. JBL Reference 410 kan foldes sammen 
for kompakt transport i medfølgende bløde etui. JBL Reference 410 kan bruges med de 
fleste MP3 eller CD spillere, computer eller mobiltelefoner med 3,5 mm eller 6,5 mm 
kontakt. JBL Reference 410 tilbyder en musikoplevelse som man altid vil have med sig. 
JBL Reference 410 er kompromisløs komfort, alsidighed, kvalitet og bærbarhed. Derfor 
har JBL Reference 410 ret til at bære navnet JBL Reference Series.

jbl   reference 410
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Indhold
1.  JBL Reference 410 hovedtelefoner
�.  Etui
3.  Stereo phono-adaptor
4.  Adaptor til passagerfly 

Sådan bruges JBL Reference 410 Comfort System
1.  Skru helt ned for volumen på lydkilden.
�.   Hovedtelefon mærket “L” sættes på venstre øre. Hovedtelefon mærket  

“R” sættes på højre øre. 
3.  3,5 mm kontakten tilsluttes udgang på lydkilde.
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Tekniske Specifikationer  
Producent  JBL Inc.
Model  JBL Reference 410
Farve   Sort
Kontakt   3,5 mm stereo
Effekt  50 mW
Følsomhed  1�5dB  SPL/V / 110dB SPL/mW
Frekvensrespons  1� Hz - �8 kHz
Mål  Kabel 1,5 m
Vægt  73 g uden kabel
Indgangsimpedans  3� Ohm
Kompatibilitet   Alle lydapparater med 3,5 mm eller �,3 mm stereo kontakt
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安全のための注意事項
ヘッドホンまたはイヤホンを大音量で使用すると、聴覚がダメージを受け、障
害が残る可能性があります。音源(チューナー、CDプレーヤー、MP3プレーヤー
など)を変更するときや、ヘッドホンまた はイヤホンを接続するときは、音量
を一番低いレベルに合わせてから行ってください。交通安全のため、自動車ま
たは自転車の走行中は、ヘッドホンまたはイヤホンを使用しないようにしてく
ださい。

ごあいさつ
JBL Reference 410ヘッドホンシステムをご購入いただきありがとうございま
す。JBL Reference 410は、移動時や旅行時などあらゆるニーズで満足できるよ
う、JBLの高いオーディオパフォーマンスの基準に基づき設計されています。
JBL Reference 410ヘッドホンを使えば、どこででも好きな音楽をお楽しみいた
だけます。

概要
JBL Reference 410ヘッドホンシステムは、これまでになく高い満足度で音楽を
聴けるよう設計されており、まさに独自の聴覚体験を得ることができます。JBL 
Reference 410には2つの40mmトランスデューサが搭載されており、美しくフィ
ット感のある耳あて部分に収容されています。回転式のヘッドバンド部は快適
に使用できるよう調節可能です。 また、折りたたみ可能なコンパクト設計によ
り、付属の携帯用ソフトケースにきれいに収納でき、安全に持ち運ぶことがで
きます。JBL Reference 410は、6.3mmステレオジャック入力または3.5mmステレ
オミ二ジャック入力が備わっているほとんどのMP3プレーヤー、CDプレーヤー、
コンピュータ、携帯電話で使用できます 。JBL Reference Seriesファミリーで
あるJBL Reference 410を一度使用すれば、その性能と多目的性、快適さと持ち
運びやすさから、なくてはならないアイテムとなるでしょう。

jbl   reference 410 日
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パッケージの内容
1.  JBL Reference 410 ヘッドホン
�.  携帯用ケース
3.  �.3mm ステレオフォンアダプタ
4.  デュアルエアラインアダプタ
5.イヤフォン（インライン方式の音量調節装置付き）

JBL Reference 410 の使用

1.  ワイヤー上の音量調節装置で音量を「最小」にする。
�.   耳あて部のマークを確認し、”L”が左、”R”が右になるようにしてヘッドホン

を耳に装着します。
3.  3.5mmオーディオプラグを、機器のオーディオジャックに接続します。
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技術仕様 
製造元 JBL Inc.
モデル名 JBL Reference 410
色  黒
入力要件  主な接続 – 3.5mmステレオミニジャック
許容入力  50mW
感度  125dB / mV
周波数特性  12Hz – 28 kHz
寸法  ワイヤー長さ – 1.5m
重量  73g(コードを除く)
入力インピーダンス  32Ω
対応機器  3.5mmオーディオジャックまたは6.3mmステレオフォンオー 
 ディオジャック付きのすべてのオーディオ機器
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jbl   reference 410
®

사용 설명서
영어
Deutsch
Français
Español
Italiano
네덜란드어
한국어
스칸디나비아어
일본어중국어 간체
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JBL, Incorporated
8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 USA
1.516.255.4525

www.jbl.com

Made in China.  Fabriqué en Chine.
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